Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52105BDFN#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

In the peripheral function unit, when the frequency ratio of ICLK is equal to or greater than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the
sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of the divided clock synchronization cycles will
be one cycle of PCLK (or FCLK) at a maximum. Therefore, one PCLK (or FCLK) has been added to the number of
access cycles shown in Table 4.1.
When the frequency ratio of ICLK is lower than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the subsequent bus access is started from the
ICLK cycle following the completion of the access to the peripheral functions. Therefore, the access cycles are described
on an ICLK basis.
In the external bus control unit, the sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of divided
clock synchronization cycles will be one cycle of BCLK at a maximum. Therefore, one BCLK is added to the number of
access cycles shown in Table 4.1.
Note 1. This applies to the number of cycles when the access from the CPU does not conflict with the instruction
fetching to the external memory or bus access from the different bus master (DMAC or DTC).
R01DS0041EJ0150 Rev.1.50 Page 65 of 221
Oct 18, 2013
RX210 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 71D0h ICU DTC activation enable register 208 DTCER208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D3h ICU DTC activation enable register 211 DTCER211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D4h ICU DTC activation enable register 212 DTCER212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC activation enable register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D8h ICU DTC activation enable register 216 DTCER216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DBh ICU DTC activation enable register 219 DTCER219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E4h ICU DTC activation enable register 228 DTCER228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E7h ICU DTC activation enable register 231 DTCER231 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC activation enable register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F0h ICU DTC activation enable register 240 DTCER240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC activation enable register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC activation enable register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FBh ICU DTC activation enable register 251 DTCER251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FCh ICU DTC activation enable register 252 DTCER252 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt request enable register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt request enable register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt request enable register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt request enable register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK

Number of Access Cycles
 ICLK 
PCLK
 ICLK <
PCLK
R01DS0041EJ0150 Rev.1.50 Page 66 of 221
Oct 18, 2013
RX210 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7301h ICU Interrupt source priority register 001 IPR001 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7302h ICU Interrupt source priority register 002 IPR002 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7303h ICU Interrupt source priority register 003 IPR003 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7304h ICU Interrupt source priority register 004 IPR004 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7305h ICU Interrupt source priority register 005 IPR005 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7306h ICU Interrupt source priority register 006 IPR006 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7307h ICU Interrupt source priority register 007 IPR007 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7320h ICU Interrupt source priority register 032 IPR032 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7321h ICU Interrupt source priority register 033 IPR033 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7322h ICU Interrupt source priority register 034 IPR034 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 044 IPR044 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7339h ICU Interrupt source priority register 057 IPR057 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 058 IPR058 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 059 IPR059 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 063 IPR063 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7340h ICU Interrupt source priority register 064 IPR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7341h ICU Interrupt source priority register 065 IPR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7342h ICU Interrupt source priority register 066 IPR066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt source priority register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt source priority register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt source priority register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7346h ICU Interrupt source priority register 070 IPR070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7347h ICU Interrupt source priority register 071 IPR071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7358h ICU Interrupt source priority register 088 IPR088 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7359h ICU Interrupt source priority register 089 IPR089 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 092 IPR092 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 093 IPR093 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt source priority register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7367h ICU Interrupt source priority register 103 IPR103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 107 IPR107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt source priority register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7376h ICU Interrupt source priority register 118 IPR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7379h ICU Interrupt source priority register 121 IPR121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 123 IPR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 125 IPR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 127 IPR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7381h ICU Interrupt source priority register 129 IPR129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt source priority register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt source priority register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Eh ICU Interrupt source priority register 142 IPR142 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7392h ICU Interrupt source priority register 146 IPR146 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7393h ICU Interrupt source priority register 147 IPR147 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7395h ICU Interrupt source priority register 149 IPR149 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7397h ICU Interrupt source priority register 151 IPR151 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7399h ICU Interrupt source priority register 153 IPR153 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 739Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 155 IPR155 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 739Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 159 IPR159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A0h ICU Interrupt source priority register 160 IPR160 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (9 / 29)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name